
Sl. No. Tender No. Description

Mode of 
Tender 

(ELT/GE
M/ST/AD

VT...)

Date of 
publication of 

NIT

Type of 
Bidding 

Single / Two 
bid

Last date of 
receipt of 

tender

No. Of 
tenders 
received

No of 
parties 

qualified 
after tech 
evaluation

No of 
parties not 
qualified 
after tech 
evaluation

Whether 
contract 

awarded to 
lowest 

tenderer

Contract / 
PO No

Contract / 
PO Date

Name of 
Contractor, 

Place

Value of contract 
(Rs.) (Excluding 
Taxes & Duties)

Scheduled date of  
completion of 

supplies /delivery

Integrity Pact 
signed 

(Yes / No)

1 3024297
Supply of Electrical Panel 
Enclosures in Assembled 

Condition
GEM 23-Jan-23 Two 14-Feb-23 3 2 1 Yes 19230006 05-Aug-23 ECLAT SYSTEMS 1984400 30-Sep-23 NA

2 3598783 Supply of Electroweld make 
Butt Welding Machine

GEM 22-Jun-23 Two 13-Jul-23 4 4 0 Yes 15230039 17-Aug-23
KEMI IMPEX PVT. 

LTD., 905693 21-Sep-23 NA

3 ADVT/060

Design, Manufacture, 
Supply, Installation and 

Commissioning of Various 
Wire Drawing Machine

OPEN 
TENDER 29-Apr-23 Two 19-May-23 3 3 0 Yes 15230032 29-Aug-23

Assomac 
Machines Limited 37938960

S: 25 weeks
E&C: 1 Month

YES

4 3203636 Supply of Magnetic Rolls 
Separator

GEM 2-Mar-23 Two 5-May-23 1 1 0 Yes 28230044 31-Aug-23
PERMANENT 

MAGNETS 
LIMITED

570000 30-Oct-23 NA

5 3313379
supply of High Nitrogen 
Ferro Chrome

GEM 29-03-2023 Two Bid 20-04-2023 3 2 1
Yes

4231013 09-Aug-23
MM CERAMICS & 

FERRO ALLOYS 3600000 25-06-2024 YES

6 3313379
SUPPLY OF HIGH NITROGEN 
FERRO CHROME

GEM 29-03-2023 Two Bid 20-04-2023 3 2 1 Yes 4231014 09-Aug-23 REFRAMET 2400000 25-06-2024 YES

7
ADVT/679/

22-23
Supply of C276 Scrap

OPEN 
TENDER 28-03-2023 Two Bid 26-05-2023 1 1 0 Yes 54231019 19-Aug-23

INDIAN METALLOY 
RECYCLER PVT. 

LTD.
10100000 17-10-2023 YES

8 ADVT/154 Nickel Oxide Sinter
OPEN 

TENDER 30-05-2023 Two Bid 09-06-2023 1 1 0 Yes 4231012 28-Aug-23
HABOR PAUL 

INTERNATIONAL 
PRIVATE LIMITED

4735080 30-12-2023 YES

9 3482975 Supply of FE-SI Lumps GEM 24-05-2023 Two Bid 23-06-2023 6 3 3 Yes 4231025 28-Aug-23 REFRAMET 3295950 25-01-2024 YES

10 3526138 Supply of Aluminium Pellets GEM 03-06-2023 Two Bid 15-06-2023 4 3 1 Yes 4231023 31-Aug-23
MINEX 

METALLURGICAL 
CO LTD.

2225288.133 29-11-2023 YES

11 3526138 Supply of Aluminium pellets GEM 03-06-2023 Two Bid 15-06-2023 4 3 1 Yes 4231024 31-Aug-23
L MADANLAL (AL) 

LTD
1483525.422 29-11-2023 YES

12 3428413 Supply of Graphite 
Electrodes 200 Dia

GEM 11-May-23 Two 22-May-23 4 3 1 Yes 4232037 03-Aug-23 REFRAMET 2001280 08-Nov-23 YES

13 3428413 Supply of Graphite 
Electrodes 200Dia

GEM 11-May-23 Two 22-May-23 4 3 1 Yes 4232040 03-Aug-23 HEG Limited 2001280 20-Nov-23 YES

14 3369018 Supply of 10T Ingot Mould GEM 19-Apr-23 Two 02-May-23 5 4 1 Yes 4232030 16-Aug-23
BHARAT 

ENGINEERING 
WORKS

1585000 29-Sep-23 YES

15 3369018 Supply of Cast Iron Bottom 
Plate

GEM 19-Apr-23 Two 02-May-23 5 4 1 Yes 4232027 16-Aug-23 ADIT ISPAAT 2571450 27-Nov-23 YES

16 3369018 Supply of  Cast Iron Ingot 
Moulds 10T

GEM 19-Apr-23 Two 02-May-23 5 4 1 Yes 4232026 16-Aug-23 J R CASTING 4755000 28-Nov-23 YES

17 3412058 Supply of Henley's 
Compound & Iron Moulds

GEM 06-May-23 Two 13-Jun-23 2 2 0 Yes 4232034 16-Aug-23
QUALITY 

TECHNOLOGIES 
PVT. LTD.

518000 18-Nov-23 NA

18
Repeat 
Order

Supply of Inserts 17233048 16-Aug-23 SLS ENGINEERS 584594 10-Oct-23 NA

19 3425517
Supply of Bottom Pouring 

Refractory for "H" Tpye 
Mould

GEM 11-May-23 Two 25-May-23 4 2 2 Yes 27232039 16-Aug-23

RANCHI 
REFRACTORIES 

(INDIA) PRIVATE 
LIMITED

506088 08-Nov-23 NA

PURCHASE ORDERS / CONTRACTS CONCLUDED FOR MORE THAN RS. 5 LAKHS FOR THE MONTH OF AUGUST, 2023

REPEAT ORDER



20 3444659

Supply of Hot Top 
Sleeves(Inserted type) 

suitable for "M9"type Ingot 
Moulds

GEM 16-May-23 Two 05-Jul-23 1 1 0 Yes 4232041 16-Aug-23

SHREE 
GURUDATTA 

INDUSTRIES PVT 
LTD

2088600 02-Dec-23 NA

21 3538319
Supply of Bottom Pouring 

Refractory Set for Slab 
Mould.

GEM 20-Jun-23 Two 11-Jul-23 3 2 1 Yes 27232045 29-Aug-23

RANCHI 
REFRACTORIES 

(INDIA) PRIVATE 
LIMITED

541336.8 10-Oct-23 NA

22 3349972 Supply of Aluminium Wire 
for ESR Furnace

GEM 15-Apr-23 Two 22-May-23 4 4 0 Yes 4232025 29-Aug-23
Murty Udyog 

Limited
620620 14-Jan-24 NA

23 3396837 Supply of Dlta Glaze-347 & 
Delta Glaze- 412

GEM 03-May-23 Two 12-Jun-23 1 1 0 Yes 6232042 29-Aug-23
Hitech Engineers 

INC
1528926 20-Sep-23 NA

24 3621434 Supply of Cutting Electrodes GEM 28-Jun-23 Two 19-Jul-23 10 8 2 Yes 4232046 29-Aug-23
SAITRON 

ENGINEERS 
PRIVATE LIMITED

725000 03-Jun-24 NA

25 3544266 Supply of Resins for Softner 
Plant

GEM 22-Jun-23 Two 13-Jul-23 7 5 2 Yes 21233050 29-Aug-23
%IONS India 
Engineering 

Services
569500 15-Nov-23 NA

26
Repeat 
order

Supply of Acetone 15233045 29-Aug-23
IMPEX CHEMICAL 

CORPORATION 953440 15-Dec-23 NA

27 3400728 Supply of Descaling Salt GEM 03-May-23 Two 16-Jun-23 2 1 1 Yes 14232047 31-Aug-23
RISHI CHEMICAL 
WORKS PVT LTD 3929400 27-Jan-24 NA

28 3567864 Supply Of Air Conditioner 
Spares

GEM 14-06-2023 SINGLE 05-07-2023 3 3 0 YES 19236112 01-Aug-23
THE INDUSTRIAL 

TRADING 
CORPORATION

1188191 10-09-2023 NA

29 3583290 Cables & Lugs GEM 17-06-2023 SINGLE 08-07-2023 7 6 1 YES 19236111 01-Aug-23
ARIHANT 

INDUSTRIAL 
CORPORATION

1124140.5 27-09-2023 NA

30 3627262 Kanthal A1 Hating Elements GEM 28-06-2023 SINGLE 19-07-2023 4 4 0 YES 19236123 03-Aug-23
M/s. 

COMMERCIAL 
ENTERPRISE

534600 05-11-2023 NA

31 3612345 Supply Of LENZE Make Items 
For P-I Area

GEM 24-06-2023 SINGLE 15-07-2023 10 10 0 YES 19236117 03-Aug-23
CONTROL SYSTEM 

& SOLUTIONS
781912 30-07-2024 NA

32 3611819
Supply Of Siemens Spares 
For Upgradation Of Auto 

Feed System Of ESR-2
GEM 24-06-2023 SINGLE 15-07-2023 4 4 0 YES 19236115 03-Aug-23

EAST INDIA 
AUTOMATION 
AND CONTROL 

787975.68 30-10-2023 NA

33 3626735
PROCUREMENT OF 

ELETRICAL GENERAL ITEMS P-
I AREA

GEM 28-06-2023 SINGLE 19-07-2023 5 5 0 YES 19236122 09-Aug-23
ARIHANT 

INDUSTRIAL 
CORPORATION

828525.85 04-10-2023 NA

34 3624661 Water Jet Cutting Machine 
Spares

GEM 24-06-2023 SINGLE 15-07-2023 1 1 0 YES R03236003 09-Aug-23
MD 

CORPORATION
561489.8 06-10-2023 NA

35 3646968 Control Gear For EOT Cranes GEM 04-07-2023 SINGLE 19-07-2023 6 3 3 YES 19236129 09-Aug-23
KEMI IMPEX PVT. 

LTD.,
706120 06-09-2023 NA

36 LTE/003
Supply Of High Temperature 

Furnaces For Creep 
Machines

LIMITED 
TENDER 12-04-2023 TWO 28-04-2023 1 1 0 YES 19236078 09-Aug-23

TEMPSENS 
INSTRUMENTS (I) 

PVT. LTD.
1340625 STAGGERED NA

37 3611924 Electrostatic Liquid Cleaners GEM 24-06-2023 SINGLE 15-07-2023 4 1 3 YES 58236127 19-Aug-23
VEDA TECHNICAL 

SERVICES 1482000 12-11-2023 NA

38 3543302
Procurement Of Vernier 

Calipers, Radius Guages & 
Universal Bevel Protractor

GEM 08-06-2023 SINGLE 19-06-2023 3 3 0 YES 17236131 19-Aug-23 OM INDUSTRIALS 636300 06-11-2023 NA

39 3627168 Power Tools And Bench Vice GEM 28-06-2023 SINGLE 19-07-2023 11 11 0 YES 19236132 19-Aug-23
SHREE GOPAL 
ENTERPRISES

510771 06-11-2023 NA

REPEAT ORDER



40 3626039 PLC CPU And IO Modules For 
Pump House PLC Panels

GEM 28-06-2023 SINGLE 19-07-2023 3 3 0 YES 58236136 19-Aug-23
LOGIX INDUSTRIAL 

AUTOMATION 
SOLUTION

605111 16-10-2023 NA

41 3495533
Digital-Analog I/O Cards And 

Capacitors For Danfoss 
Drives In WPM

GEM 27-05-2023 TWO 16-06-2023 1 1 0 YES 58236125 19-Aug-23
M/S CSR 

ENGINEERING 
SERVICES

4060601 23-02-2024 NA

42 3681781 PVC Telephone Cables GEM 12-07-2023 SINGLE 02-08-2023 11 10 1 YES 19236141 24-Aug-23
KOTHARI 

BROTHERS TECH 
PVT LTD

530150 07-10-2023 NA

43 3694034
Supply Of Hydraulic Motor 

For 1500T Forge Press 
Manipulators

GEM 14-07-2023 SINGLE 04-08-2023 2 2 0 YES 18236144 24-Aug-23
KEMI IMPEX PVT. 

LTD., 885131 10-03-2024 NA

44 E-Advt/157

VACUUM HEAT 
TREATMENTS OF CASTINGS OPEN 

TENDER 06-06-2023 Two Bid 20-06-2023 1 1 0 Yes 34237017 03-Aug-23

LAKSHMI 
VACUUM HEAT 
TREATERS PVT. 

LTD.

1208993 Staggered NA

45 3564038
MANUFACTURE AND SUPPLY 

OF MDN 250 RINGS GEM 01-06-2023 Two Bid 07-06-2023 1 1 0 Yes 6237020 05-Aug-23
BAY FORGE 

LIMITED, 129158046 Staggered Yes

46 ELT/078
MACHINING OF MARAGING 

STEEL MDN 250
LIMITED 
TENDER 25-07-2023 Two Bid 04-08-2023 3 3 0 Yes 3237024 18-Aug-23

SIVA SAKTHI 
ENGINEERING 

WORKS
1677200 Staggered NA

47 3718941

U2 FERROUS CASTINGS ANTI 
CORROSION PROTECTIVE 
COAT PAINTING WORK

OPEN 
TENDER 02-06-2023 Two Bid 10-08-2023 2 2 0 Yes 34238007 24-Aug-23

SRI SUBHANGA 
ENGINEERING 3144067.8 Staggered NA

48 E-Advt/170
BAR PEELING AND C.G. OF 
SUPER Ni 75 & MDN 218

OPEN 
TENDER 09-06-2023 Single Bid 01-07-2023 2 2 0 Yes 46237021 29-Aug-23

JAY JAGDAMBA 
LIMITED 652400 Staggered NA

49 024
PROVIDING & PAINTING TO 
THE STRUCTURAL STEEL 
MEMBERS AT B & WD SHOP

OPEN 
TENDER 10-Apr-23 Two bid 25-Apr-23 4 3 1 Yes AP20231016 07-Aug-23 S YADAGIRI 2137546 Staggered NA

50 060

CIVIL WORKS FOR 
CONSTRUCTION OF 
FOUNDATION FOR 4 GUIDE 
WAY HEAVY DUTY LATHE 
MACHINE AT INSPECTION 
SHOP

LIMITED 
TENDER 14-Jul-23 Two bid 21-Jul-23 3 3 0 Yes AP20231019 17-Aug-23 S YADAGIRI 921670 Staggered NA

51 035 HAND GLOVES MADE FROM 
HEAT TREATMENT

LIMITED 
TENDER 01-Jun-23 Two bid 30-Jun-23 2 2 0 Yes AP25233018 07-Aug-23

Universal 
Enterprises 1095000 Staggered NA

52 032 SUPPLY OF HAND GLOVES
LIMITED 
TENDER 08-Jun-23 Single 27-Jun-23 2 2 0 Yes AP25233016 07-Aug-23

Universal 
Enterprises 835000 Staggered NA

53 309
AMC FOR SMART RACK 
SYSTEM (SC 320 RC) 
INSTALLED AT MIDHANI

SINGLE 04-Feb-23 Single 16-May-23 1 1 0 Yes AP26238017 08-Aug-23
Vertiv Energy Pvt 

Ltd 530411.2 1 year NA

54 287
Supply of Man Power to 
assist in production and 
Dispatch activities in ICP

LIMITED 
TENDER 07-Jan-23 Two bid 10-Feb-23 4 4 0 Yes AP34238009 08-Aug-23

HIGH PRECISION 
ENGINEERING 

COMPOSITES PVT 
LTD

5271243.3 12 months Yes


